
2023–25 BOARD OF DIRECTORS

ADMINISTRATOR: Michelle Ryan PhD, mryan089@uottawa.ca

CHAIR: Amanda Shankland Ph.D. Adjunct Professor, Carleton University and the University of Ottawa, 
amanda.shankland@carleton.ca

FINANCE OFFICER: Zhenzhong Si, Wilfrid Laurier University, zsi@wlu.ca 

COMMUNICATIONS: Abra Brynne, PhD student, Dalhousie University, Abra.Brynne@dal.ca

COMMUNICATIONS: Jodi Koberinski, MES. PhD Candidate and SSHRC Doctoral Fellow, University 
of Waterloo, jodikoberinski@gmail.com

MEMBERS AT LARGE:

Stephanie Chartrand, M.A. Student OISE - University of Toronto, UofT Food Coalition, 
steph.chartrand@mail.utoronto.ca 
Erik Chevrier, Ph.D., Concordia University, the Concordia Food Coalition and Coop CultivAction, 
erik.chevrier@concordia.ca
Sara Deris Crouthers, PhD Student, York University, saradc@yorku.ca
Jade Crimson Rose Da Costa, University of Guelph, The People’s Pantry, jdacos02@uoguelph.ca
Aqeel Ihsan, Board Member, PhD Candidate, York University, aqeel8@my.yorku.ca
Zsofia Mendly-Zambo, PhD Candidate, York University, zzambo@gmail.com
Jenelle Regnier-Davies, Ph.D. Candidate, Toronto Metropolitan University, and the Centre for Studies in 
Food Security, jregnier@torontomu.ca
Julie Robertson, Board Member, PhD Candidate, Toronto Metropolitan University, Environmental 
Applied Science Management / Geography, jule.robertson@torontomu.ca
Jeff Stewart, Conestoga College, FoodU.ca, Food Day Canada, jstewartnotl@gmail.com

PAST PRESIDENT: Michael Classens, Assistant Professor, Teaching Stream, University of Toronto, UofT 
Food Coalition, michael.classens@utoronto.ca


